activities which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

SALINAS THAT: 

1. Establish an appropriation for revenues collected from Residential Rental Registration 

Program (Fund 2530) in the amount of one million one hundred twenty eight thousand 

eight hundred fifty one dollars ($1,128,851). 

2. Establish an appropriation for expenditures of the Residential Rental Registration 

Program (Fund 2530) in the amount of one million one hundred twenty-eight thousand 

eight hundred fifty one dollars ($1,128,851). 

3. Effective January 1, 2026, the Rental Registry Fee shall be set at $29.00 per Rental Unit in 

the City of Salinas subject to Ordinance No. 2663 and is hereby integrated into the City's 

Schedule of Fees and Charges for City Services by this Resolution, as required by Chapter